

Dept. of Corporate Services – Corporate Relationship, BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block 'G' Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai 400 051.

Date Our Reference No. Our Contact Direct Line

15<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 SEC/2/2023 RAHUL NEOGI 91 22 67680814 rahul.neogi@itdcem.co.in

Dear Sirs,

Sub: ITD Cementation India Limited Secured new order worth ~Rs 833 Crore

Scrip Code No: 509496 (BSE) and ITDCEM (NSE)

This is to inform you that ITD Cementation India Limited has secured new order worth ~Rs 833 Crore.

We are sending a copy of Press Release being issued today in connection with the above which is enclosed herewith for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ITD Cementation India Limited

(RAHUL NEOGI) COMPANY SECRETARY





# MEDIA RELEASE

### **ITD Cementation India Limited**

#### - SECURED NEW ORDER WORTH ~RS 833 CRORE

- SECURED ORDERS WORTH OVER RS 8,800 CRORE SINCE APRIL TILL DATE

### February 15, 2022, Mumbai:

ITD Cementation India Limited is pleased to inform that the Company has secured order to construct Thal Sena Bhawan at Delhi Cantt-10 on EPC basis worth ~Rs 833 crore.

## **About ITD Cementation India Limited**

ITD Cementation India Limited is one of the leading Engineering and Construction Companies undertaking Heavy Civil, Infrastructure and EPC business and operating in India for nine decades with an established presence and expertise in Marine Structures, Mass Rapid Transit Systems, Airports, Hydro-Electric Power, Tunnels, Dams & Irrigation, Highways, Bridges & Flyovers, Industrial Buildings and Structures, Foundation & Specialist Engineering.

